From PRO-1595 1 2 1 RE(
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002)

CET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103281443

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or converted
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arthur Wu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyence: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies); Name: PROXENE TOOLS CO., LTD. Street Address: No. 35 Alley 28 Lane 360 Chung Shan Road, She Kou Village, Shen Kang Hsiang Taichung Taiwan City: State: Taiwan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. 35 No. 35 Alley 28 Lane 360 Chung Shan Road, She Kou Village, Shen Kang Hsiang Taichung Taiwan City: State: Taiwan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: Jul. 7, 2006	
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with application is: Jul. 7, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur Wu 17/2 Letternal Address: 29263325 Street Address: 40.00 09 Street Address: 235 Chung – Ho Box 8-24	6. Total number of applications and patents invoived: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: 8-24	account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Shirley Chao	Jul. 7, 2006 nature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: GD6004-GD-IPT0608	
<u> </u>	GD0004-GD-1F 1 0008

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 018082 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 07/21/2006